508861339 11/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI621320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Neonic Corporation, INC	11/09/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Individual Name:	Cormac Siegfried
Street Address:	1001 Bridgeway NUM 997
City:	Sausalito
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94965

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10356743

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508626373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508626373

Email: cormac@get2aha.com
Correspondent Name: Cormac Siegfried

Address Line 1:1001 Bridgeway NUM 997Address Line 4:Sausalito, CALIFORNIA 94965

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cormac Siegfried
SIGNATURE:	Cormac Siegfried
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2024
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=Neonic Patent Reassignment 2#page1.tiff

PATENT 508861339 REEL: 069194 FRAME: 0642

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas.	Neonic Corporation, INC		
,	(Name of Assignor)		
of 10514 E	BAYOU GULCH ROAD, PARK	ER, COLORADO 80134	
	(Address)		
Is transferring	ownership of U.S. Patent No.: _	10356743 /Application	
No.: 15671	088 For: SYSTEM AND MET	(Title of Invention)	
		(Title of Invention)	
Whereas,	Cormac S Siegfried		
,	(Name of Assigne	ee)	
of 1001 Brid	geway NUM 997, Sausalito, CA 949	65	
	(Address)		
	eferred to as said assignee is erest in said patent/applica	is desirous of acquiring the entire ation.)
transfer unt	o said assignee the entire	presents do sell, assign and right title and interest in aforesa hich said Patents is granted.	aid
By:		11/9/24	
(Sign	ature of Assignor)	(Date of Execution)	

Cormac Siegfried, President of Neonic Corporation

RECORDED: 11/09/2024

PATENT REEL: 069194 FRAME: 0643